[leTannpoBKa LLBENHOro aBToMaTa

nporpaMmmMmmpyemMoun CTPOYKU
Autosew ASM-1960



H 3

A FUEERS ]
B. b3h -HHFSEE . 3
CRERIEER e 5
D. A ESEE e 9
G HHAEEE . 15
HBEHER o 17
M BEEE 27
PLEBIREIER e 31
P2 IZHIMEE (BRIFEER) i 33
QFXREKE 35

U BSIRKXER 43
V1. R E

(FI FCSM-438DRYE M FER 1)

Z MM 47

Sp. FEIMIEEEMHF—EFR 51



Z & ~ X . I MM MO0 m® >

CONTENTS

.Machine body ........oooeiiiii e 1
. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism ........... 3
. Feed mechanism ... 5
. Work clamp lifter mechanism ........................... 9
. Button clamp mechanism ............................... 11
. Lower shaft mechanism ..., 13
. bubrication ... . 15
. Fhreading mechanism ..................ccceeeiiiinnnn. 17
. Bobbin winder mechanism ............................. 18
. Thread trimmer mechanism .............cccceveeeee.. 21
. Thread wiper mechanism .............c.ccccceeveeeeeeee.. . 25
. Tension release mechanism .......ccooocvceevniee. 27
. Thread nipper mechanisn .......cc.....c.coeeeeeo.o... 29

. Control box mechanism ........ooeeeevvvvvcieeveneeeen. 31

. Control box (PCB) mechanism .............cccoeeeeee. 33
. Power switch mechanism ... .. 35
. Power supply equipment mechanism ... . . 37
. Operation panel mechanism ... 39
. Motor mechanism ... 41
. Foot switch pedal mechanism ... 43
. Auxiliary device

(Option parts for CSM-438D) ... 45
. ACCESSOreS .. ... 47

Different parts list . 51

Gauge parts list . 53



A . HLi&ER 5> 1 Machine body

A. ¥Li&AR4r / Machine body

BHS | BT e | BB L ETITE A NAME OF PARTS RM

1 C140392009 1|ih= OIL CAP

2 C117934001 IEEE 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5

3 C104821001 5[ EE 10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

4 C 140392009 1mE Oll. CAP

5 CSA3260001 1| 45 FRAME SIDE COVER
16 C062061016 4|9R4T MBX10 SCREW, PAN M6X10

7 CSA3199001 1| X HR FACE PLATE

8 C 104449001 148 % ZE 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

9 C062501016 3[#R45T Msx10 SCREW, PAN M5X10

10 CSA3262101 1| RiEgRE SHUTTLE RACE COVER

11 CSA3263001 1| KAEHEEH D SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK D
12 004300513 2[485T Maxs SCREW, FLAT M3X5

13 CSA3264001 1189263 NUT PLATE

14 CSA3265001 2| ERURET 8-2 SHOULDER SCREW,8-2

15 C 109239002 2w M WASHER, WAVE SPRING

16 CSA3266001 1| kEREZHE L SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK U
17 C062300416 2[924T M3x4 SCREW, PAN M3X4

18 C025030236 2| M M3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

19 CSA3200101 1|8k hrpsir 2 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER

20 C062401006 1|924T M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

21 CSA2040001 1R EARE (p / H) LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG

22 CS37060001 11Z iR LABEL, GROUNDING

23 CS28044001 14 EE 20.8 RUBBER CAP, 20.8

74 C 117608001 1\ FOH DOWEL PIN




B. L& - $#4F 38 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

I
J
%_

30 —
3

..

_\T___;\-

\—

34

815

AR
15

| @ 15
__._%

B. b4 - £1¥F3E / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

FEHEFS

FEBLE B

Bes nE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3201001 1| 4@ UPPER SHUFT
2 CSA3499001 1| g 4@ phEE 44 CRANK ROD ASSY
3 C018501636 2[ME4E MEX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
4 CSA4172001 1|FE & NEEDLE BEARING
4 CSA4173001 1|, EHil & NEEDLE BEARING
4 CSA4174001 1  £Hh A& NEEDLE BEARING
4 CSA4175001 1|3 #Himk NEEDLE BEARING
5 C062300416 119257 M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3x4
6 CSA3206001 130HRE BALL BEARING BUSH
7 CSA4179001 1|3 7% 6904DDUNR BALL BEARINH,§904DDUNR
8 CSA4180001 1|30 R-6904DDU BALL BEARING, RADIAL 6904DDU
9 823651001 2|[EE M E] MeX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MBX6
10 CSA3206001 13&E BALL BEARING BUSH
11 CSA4177001 1|%h7& 65004DDUNR BALL BEARING, 8004DDUNR
12 C8523651001 2| B ERRFT MeXs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT} M6X6
< FCSM-430D> <For CSM-430D>
13 CSA3210001 1|EEL A JOINT A
<M FCSM-438D> <For CSM -438D>
13 C SA3589001 1|EEL B JOINT B
14 CS5A4178001 1 5h3x 62040DUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
15 C523651001 4|EELET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 C 525235001 1|92 ET M8 SCREW, M8
< FCSM-430D> <For CSM-430D>
17 CSA3497001 1|0 C THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK.C
18 CSAB563001 1|$HATEEFFER# A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A SET
<<HFCSM-438D> <For CSM -438D>
17 CSA3591001 1|E# A B THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK,B
18 CSA4327001 1§t EHHE 6 THREAD TAKE-UP REVER,B SEY
19 CS523651001 4B EXEET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MEXG
20 C 110367001 1|82 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
21 C012300336 1|82 5T M3IX3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X3
22 CSAZ2958001 1|825T M5X8 SCREW, FLAT M5X6
23 C012500536 1|1R%T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
24 C012300336 1|92$T M3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M3X3
25 C 145465001 1|2 €T SM3.57-40X6L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L
26 CO012060636(  2|¥24T MeX6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 CSA3488001 1]k SLIDE BLOCK
28 CSA3528001 18R E@ B SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
29 C018401636 2(182%2 M4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
30 CSA3222001 1$H3F A NEEDLE BAR.A
H C 144458001 1|8Z$]T SM3.57-40X4.5 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5
32 CSA3223001 1$tFF5ME v NEEDLE BAR BUSH,U
33 C8A3224001 14750 E D NEECGLE BAR BUSH,D
34 C*P.54 1§ £ NEEDLE
35 CSA3225101 1| L% PULLEY
36 CSA3025001 3B (HREE) M4X10DA SCREW,PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
37 C012500536 2|92 §T M5XS5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
38 CS538713100 1|3 FAN
39 C062400806 3|9E 5T Maxs SCREW, PAN M4X8
40 C018501636 4{921% M5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
41 C062400816 1|42 5T M4X8 SCREW,PAN M4X8




C . iEH4E R / Feed mechanism

¥ i&19#: /| OPTION PARTS

< BF CSM-430D

{ For "C&M-430D" >

ﬁ

.
}5\7\

o
|

C. ER 3% & / Feed mechanism

% SBPF AR

< BT+ CSM-438D
! For "CS5M-438D" »

25
< FF CSM-430D
{ For "CSM-430D" >

SRS | FHFEFS (4w NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3363001 THEBHTHME (X) X-FEED LEVER BUSH
2 CSA3364001 TiERF () X-FEEC LEVER
3 CSA3533001 TERTBRESE (X T-LENGTH REGURATOR BLOCK ASSY
4 C012500536 1|57 M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
5 CSA3366001 1|iEBERE () X-FEED GEAR
6 C 018063036 1|82+ MBX30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
7 CXC5780001 2)4E 58K 10 BEARING 10 ,LINER
8 C 012060636 21247 MeX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
g CSA3367001 1|46 & () Y-FEED RACK SHAFT
10 CSA3368001 118058 (Y) Y-CONNECTING PIN
11 C153113001 1|3 B THRUST WASHER
12 C048060342 2|#5F Eb RETAINING RING, EB
13 C012060636 2|485T MBX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 CSA4197001 2R FEED GEAR
15 C012060636 4|52$T M5X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT} M6X6
16 CSA3370001 1R 5 ECCENTRIC SHAFT
17 070608800 2RIk 60822 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 60822
18 C048080142 1|5 AE s RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C8
19 C012060636 1|92 4T MBX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT} M6X6
20 CSA3371001 138 & X8 FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE
21 C018401036 3|924E Max10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
22 CSA3372001 WikH & EH FEED BAR COVER
23 CSA3538001 G|BRET M4xs SCREW M4X8
< FAFCSM-438D> <For C5M-438D >
24 CSA3604001 1)iEBl &hBH B FEED BAR SUB ASSY B
<A FCSM-430D>> <ForCSM-430D>
75 CSA3373001 tiEE SN A A FEED BAR SUB ASSY A
26 CSA3534001 1)iERLEBAE (v) T-WIDTH REGURATOR BROCK ASSY
27 C 012060636 1|92 4T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
28 C*P. 54 1iERR FEED PLATE
29 C153057101 2|92 5T sS4, 37 SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37
30 CSA3381001 1|BiEREHR (X) X-MOTOR SETTING PLATE
31 C018061236 2|984% MBX12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
32 C025060236| 3| FIBE Me WASHER, PLAIN M 6
33 CSA3708001 NEH COLLAR
34 C018063536 1924 MBX35 BOLT,SOCKET MEX35
35 CSA3382001 HDiERER (Y) Y.MOTOR SETTING PLATE
36 C018061236 |  2|474 Mex12 BOLT. SOCKET M6X12
37 C025060236| 2|FE we WASHER, PLAIN M 6
< FCSM-430D> <For CSM-430D >
38 CSA3419001 1| B WORK CLAMP ARM
39 CSA3420001 1QCEMBHF R WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER R
40 CSA3421001 1oCERBHF L WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER,L
41 CSA3422001 1|QCE B 1 4t WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER SHAFT
42 C 110367001 1|25 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
43 C048060346 1|44 Es RETAINING RING, E6
44 CSA3231001 1EE B SET SCREW COLLAR,B
45 C012060536 24247 MeXS SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M8X5
46 C012500536 1|9E 5T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
47 CSA3423001 2|aCHF 43 32 WORK CLAMP LEVER SUPPORT
48 C018500836| 2[484: M5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
49 C028050246 | 2|MsEa@E 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
50 C 025050236 2| T WS WASHER, PLAIN M 5
51 CSA3424001 2|IEMER A WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET A
52 CSA3425001 1|EREH B WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET,B
53 CSA3426001 6[49E%T M3.5 SCREW,FLAT M3.5
54 CSA3208201 2|EMSE BRI WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER PLATE
55 C 146354002 2|28 5 WASHER, PLAIN 5
56 C018500836| 2|12 M5Xs8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
57 CSA3427101 2 E ST SPRING GUIDE ROD




C . #ERI%E / Feed mechanism

" &4 | OPTION PARTS ™

< fF CSM-430D
! For "C8M-430D" >

< M F CSM-438D
! For “CSM-438D" >

21 @ ib

< AFCSM-430D
! For "C5M-430D" >

C. iEH4EE / Feed mechanism

(WS

R

il

B AT By

NAME OF PARTS RM
< FCSM-430D> <For CSM -430D >
58 CSA1179002 2|8%4T M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
59 C 153568001 2|3% A PRESSER SPRING, A
60 C 152788000 2B EEE PRESSER SPRING SPACER
61 C 153567000 2B ERIE PRESSER SPRING COLLAR
62 CSA4130001 114588 FINGER GUARD
63 CSA2626001 2(9R£T M3.5 SET SCREW, (CP} M3.5
64 CSA3428001 11 7E MO 58 5 SUPPORT SHAFT W-CLAMP
65 C012500536 1|924T Ms%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
66 CSA3487001 1| =M iR WORK CLAMP ARM SUPPGRT PLATE
67 C5A4145001 11K SPACER,W-CLAMP
68 C*P.54 1|k A WORK CLAMP, RIGHT
 G3) C*P.54 1| ER L WORK CLAMP, LEFT
70 C018061636 2|84 MeX16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
71 C025060236 2| 2@ ue WASHER, PLAINM 6
72 C018400836 2|92 Maxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
73 C071031840 7{$R3k 178 BEARING BALL, 1/8
<EMH> <Qption paris>
74 CSA4198001 1|RSE#HIREAH H-POSITION STSMDARD PLATE ASSY
75 842903001 1| RS B AR H-POSITION STSNDARD PLATE
76 CS49955101 2(9R4T smdé. 37 SCREW W/SOCKET $M4.37




D. {5 IE %= B / Work clamp lifter mechanism

18,
{wf

42

==

—5

< - FCSEM-4380/ For “CSM-438D" >

46
ey =
&
\

D. #8[E% & / Work clamp lifter mechanism
FHHFS

me o FEHHEBN NAME OF PARTS RM
< FCSM-430D> <For CSM-430D >
3 CSA3432001 1} E & 45 WORK CLAMP LIFTER PLATE
4 Co47602042 1FREE AWG PIN, SPRING ROLL A8
< B FC5M-438D> <For CSM-438D >
5 CSA3628001 1| 3304 BUTTON CLAMP ROD
f6 CSA343400H1 1|HBEH LIFTER LEVER
7 C 152744001 1]$8 PIN
8 C 102630001 1| $HTIE LB NEEDL.E BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
9 CSA3435001 1|$5 B 5 LEVER SHAFT
10 CS20356001 1) F2E 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
1 C048080342 1|44 E RETAINING RING, £3
12 C012500536 1|%R5T MSXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
13 C012060636 1|25 M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 CSA3436001 1 EEHHE W-CLAMP LIFTER LEVER BUSH
15 CSA3437001 1HEEHF LINK
16 CSA3438001 2| ERURET LINK SHOULDER SCREW
17 CSA3439001 135 EW 2 DRIVE LEVER W-CLAMP LIFTER
18 CO70696800 114k %& R-6962Z BALL BEARING, RADIAL 89622
19 CSA3441001 1|36 E R E i W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
20 C012500536 1{98$T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M5X5
21 £SA3442001 1461E SR AT CAM LEVER SHAFT
22 C012060636 2{225T MEX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
23 CS20356001 2128 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
24 C048080342 114506 E8 RETAINING RING, E8
25 C012500536 1|92$T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 CSA3443101 16 EORER CAM GEAR
27 C047301042 139 %H PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
28 C012060636 2(9B4T MéXe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MBXB
29 CSA3444001 1|16 E SR CAM SHAFT
30 048080346 1|#4[) E6 RETAINING RING, E6
31 CSA3231001 11%2E B SET SCREW COLLAR,B
a2 C012060536 2|¥25T MBXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
33 CQ70688850 2|REKGMR 68827 BALL BEARING, RADIAL 68822
34 CSA3445001 1| DiEEE MOTOR BRACKET
35 CO18061236 2(924% MeX12 BOLT, SOCKET M8X12
36 CSA3446001 138 % SPRING
37 CSA3707001 1|9Ezh 58 16 GEAR 16
38 C012060536 2[92$T MeX5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
< FFCSM-438D> <For CSM-4380 >
39 CSA3629001 1| EINFE I BUTTON CLAMP ROLLER SHAFT
40 C 107744001 1R ROLLER
41 C025040236 1]E 520 M4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
42 C021400216 21528 W NUT, 2 M4
43 CSA3830001 UEZIES -2 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDER
44 C018061636 2|98+ MeX16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
45 C025060236 2|2 Me WASHER, PLAIN M 6
46 CSA3631001 UEZIEX] BUTTON CLAMP LEVER
47 C 153838001 1|3 4F4h BUTTON CLAMP LEVER SHAFT
48 C012060636 1|38 €T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
49 CSA4072001 1|15 1E 4 L 2h 4R STOPPER
50 C062061016 1|8EET M6X10 SCREW, PAN MBX10

10




E.f¥x - {Ezh4R & / Button clamp mechanism

l}

4
PR R
]8 G
<%
el
o ——
s

R

E. % - ¥E51% & / Button clamp mechanism

" i£W#  OPTION PARTS "

40—

39—

42—
N ——B,

44—
B——

46—

45—

ZHE | TOHRE | UE T AR NAME OF PARTS RM
< FFCSM-438D> <For CSM-438D >
1 C 153830000 1B EXL BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER
2 C153827001 S BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER SHAFT
3 C014680632 2|9E5T SM4. 37-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET $M4.37-40X6
4 C 151968001 1 E e E M BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER HOOK ASSY
5 C 151969001 1(Z &4 B-CLAMP HOLDER HOOK
6 C 107744001 20iFER ROLLER
7 C 153484001 18K 4.76 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76
8 C105234003 2|42 8 SM4.37 NUT Sh4.37
9 C014760632 1|4BET SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95-28%6
10 c017711412 2|98+ SM4.76%14 BOLT, SM4.76-32X14
1 C 146354001 2(@E 5 WASHER, PLAIN 5
12 C 146994001 2R EL sMe.35-40 NUT, ROUND SMé&.35-40
13 C 115148201 1|42 4T SM6.35-40 ADJUSTING SCREW, SM6.35-40
14 C115147001 1NESE COMPRESSION SPRING
15 549998001 1P 4528 FINGER GUARD
16 CO11679312 Z|EIEBEST SM3. 57 SET SCREW, (FT) SM3.57
17 CS59315001 18 kBH 24 BUTTON CLAMP ASSY, 2A
18 CS52093001 11184 BUTTON CLAMP BASE
19 CS59316001 1|4% 2AL BUTTON CLAMP, 2AL
20 CS859317001 1|58% 2aR BUTTON CLAMP. 2AR
21 C 115156001 2| EmEH BUTTON CLAMP GUIDE PIN
22 C047250642 2| HIH AW2.5 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW?2.5
23 CS559318001 1|fERIBE BUTTON CLAMP 2AL PLATE SPRING
24 CS59319001 1Tt BUTTON CLAMP 24R PLATE SPRING
25 C062680512 2|9BET SM4.37-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4 37-40X5
26 C 115158001 2[ERIB4E SM4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
27 CS59320001 1$8E 2aM BUTTTON CLANP, 2AM
28 CS03659001 1| $1 = iR T 4R e BUTTON CLAMP PLATE CAM
29 C062680812 2|9B4T SM4. 37-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
30 CS03468101 119257 SM4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
3 CS03657001 1|92 SM4. 37 NUT, ROUND $M4.37
32 CS$5932101 1|8 SPRING
33 C115164101 B ET EE BUTTON CLAMP ADJUSTING PLATE
34 C115165001 1B M4, 37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
35 C115166001 T|EEIEE SM4. 37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
36 CS52072001 1|$%E BL BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, BL
37 C352076001 1[$i%E# BR BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, BR
38 CS01694001 2|¥EET SM2.38X4 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38X4
‘T "OPTION PARTS"
39 CS52071001 1|$FIE AL BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, AL
40 CS552075001 1|§lF%E AR BUTTON CLAMP SPACER. AR
41 CS52072001 1|3 BL BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, BL
42 CS52076001 11§k R BUTTON CLAMP SPACER. BR
43 CS52073001 11#ERR oL BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, CL
44 CS52077001 1|88 3= CR BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, CR
45 CS52074001 1|HEE oL BUTTON CLAMP SPAGER. DL
46 C552078001 1|$R 3% DR BUTTON CLAMP SPACER, DR

1

12




F . TH3EE / Lower shaft mechanism

2N

—
o
—_

S

@__

()
=]
N e e e L

|
N

]
w

13

F. THi2ERE / Lower shaft mechanism

FHe | EmirFe | 5N R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3226001 1|ER 95T SHOULDER SCREW
2 CSA3227001 1|98 € M6 NUT(FT),M6
3 CSA3228101 1|#8ehigee ROCK GEAR
4 CSA4068101 1#2ahi535H A ROCK GEAR SHAFT A
5 CSA3231001 112E B SET SCREW COLLAR,B
s C012060536 2|B25T MEXS5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
7 CSA3233001 1|&=R SET SCREW COLLAR
8 CS23651001 2|BIEMEET MEX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M&X6
9 C 012060636 2| R2£T MeX8 SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M&X6
10 CSA3234101 1| T sheA# LOWER SHAFT ASSY
11 C012500536 1|92 %] M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 C012400436 2[925T Max4 SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M4X4
13 CSA3237001 1| Tk E LOWER SHAFT BUSH
14 CSA4187001 4|3k NEEDLE BEARING
14 CSA4188001 4] 5% NEEDLE BEARING
14 CSA4189001 4|5h % NEEDLE BEARING
14 CSA4190001 4|l % NEEDLE BEARING
15 CSA3273001 1| THER LOWER SHAFT COLLAR
16 C012060636 1|32%T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M&X6
17 CSA3238101 2| KERE iR 5 5 ADJUSTING STUD
18 C081003670 2o B pwa O RING, PW3
19 CSA3239101 1|AREM S HE SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY
20 CS02429201 1|EEES D SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
21 CSA4199001 2{BE4T Max4 SCREW, M3X4
22 CSA3241001 2 KEHREEWM S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW
23 C 152684101 2 E COMPRESSION SPRING
24 C026030136 2[R E 53 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
25 C062300616 2|825T M3x6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
26 C 153050000 2|mE S-RACE BASE FELT
27 CSA3242001 1|mE T FELT HOLDER
28 C$44924001 2| B EMEET MIX5.5 SCREW, M3X5.5
29 CSA3274101 H:E FELT HOLDER
30 CS47307001 218247 M3Ix4 SCREW, M3X4
31 CSA3275001 1|03 T FELT.T
a2 CS59886001 3|imE FELT, L=360
33 CSA3276001 2|3E A SPACER,A
34 CSA3277001 2(1zh @ RETAINING RING
35 C 012060636 1|92€T M6X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
36 CSA3278001 1|4hE COLLAR
37 C 048070342 1|345@ E7 RETAINING RING, E7
38 CSA3284001 1|33 D DRIVERD
39 C018501232 T[R4 MSX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
40 C*P.53 1| A hEHR SHUTTLE RACE BASE
41 C* P.53 1BEEEHY BOBBIN CASE ASSY
42 C*P.53 1|EE® TENSHON SPRING
43 C+p.53 1j42¢7 SCREW
44 C*Pp.53 1B TR ANTI-SPIN SPRING
45 C*P.53 118 BOBBIN
48 CSA3283101 1128 A SET SCREW COLLAR,R
47 G 012500538 1{9E5T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M5X5
48 C*P.53 1| PR EEN SHUTTLE HOOK ASSY.W/BOX
101 CSA6128001 1| ERBRAESH SHUTTLE RACE BASE SET
102 CSAB129001 1| Tk ERE LOWER SHAFT BUSH ASSY

14




G . M98 E K / Lubrication

G. {#t/miAHE %X / Lubrication

BHE [ SRS

HR BIMEBIR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3244001;  1|924T SET SCREW
2 CSA3245001]  1|phim= CRANK COVER
3 C062061016]  3|42%T mexio SCREW, PAN M6X10
4 CSA3279001 1|5 FELT
5 CSA3503201 1| THhssmsse ILOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPORT
le CSA3504201 1| 53 mEs LOWER SHAFT GEAR FELT
7 C062400616|  2[¥24T Mmaxs SCREW, PAN M4X6
8 CSA3282001 1|k A CORD HOLDERA
9 C062060816|  1|M8%T Mexs SCREW, PAN MBX8
10 CSA3249001 1[m% % OIL TUBE SUPPORT
1 C062400616|  1[48%T M4xs6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
12 CS549992000(  1|MiNE OIL GAUGE WINDOW
13 CSA3379001 1| FELT
14 CS850529000( 2|HmE L=320 OIL TUBE, L=320
15 CS28415000]  1|3% L=225 OfL TUBE (L=225)
16 CS45849000, 1|4 L=300 WICK, L=300
17 C 153922001 1|ih% L=500 WICK L=500
18 CSA1302001 1|#EE® VINYL TUBE
19 CS56877000]  1[;@& OIL TUBE
20 C 859886001 1M L=360 FELT, £=360
21 C143671000[ 1|m& 0IL TUBE
22 CsA3287001 1@ X-FEED LEVER FELT
23 CS$07333001 1BE s OIL FEEDING PIPE, S
24 C146080000| 1|#@F= CORD BUSH
25 CSA3246001  1|E®{tmEe GEAR WICK SUPPORT
26 CSA3280001  1|HEE GEAR FELT
27 CSA4221001 1|RZ*x B CORD HOLDER,B
28 C062060816|  1|#24T M6X8 SCREW,PAN M6X8
29 CSA4222001 ko FELT
30 C153050000| 4|5 S-RACE BASE FELT

15




H. 4% E/ Threading mechanism

H. %% 8| / Threading mechanism

< A FCSM-430D F &7 / For "CSM-430D "Denim >

<FAFCSM-430D #iEiNY . . LXK
! For "CSM -430D"Ordinary materials,

Knitted materials & Foundation garments>
< - FC5M-438D / For "CSM-438D" >

24

RS | BB | 5B EIREE: NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3250001 1i3ESFE A ARM THREAD GUIDE A
2 C 062500616 119247 M5%8 SCREW, PAN M5X6
3 CSA4333001 1i7% 56 B ARM THREAD GUIDE,B
4 C 062500616 1|98$7 MsX8 SCREW, PAN M5X6
5 CSA3252001 1i3&Fm C ARM THREAD GUIDEC
6 CO62500616  1{42§T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
7 C 153049001 1|mEFEF UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD
8 CSA3254001 1|k TENSION BRACKET
9 C*P.53 1R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
10 C512699000]  1|¥isksy TENSION RELEASE PIN
11 CSA3255001 MBS0 TENSION STUD
12 CS831032001 1|E&ER TENSION NUT
13 C812441001 1|1 sh s B WASHER
14 C*P.53 136% TENSION SPRING
15 C 159805001 1|REER TENSION DISC PRESSER
16 C 145446001 2|EHR DISC. TENSION
17 C 100402004 1| B EI2ET SM3. 57 SET SCREW, SM3.57
18 CSA4143001 14247 MsX6 SET SCREW, {FT) M6X6
19 CSA3256001 1R A TENSION STUD.A
20 C 100136001 E3:11:35 TENSION NUT
21 CSA4146001 1[38% SUB TENSION SPRING
22 C 145446001 AE 3551 DISC, TENSION
23 C 159224001 11 THREAD GUIDE, ARM
<R FCSM-430D <For "CSM-430D"
BN HAY. Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
TRRR> Foundation garments>
<FFCSM-4380> <For "CSM -438D">
24 CSA3635101 1|etHi7 % 5@ B NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE,B
<FFCSM-4300 Fahd > <For "CSM-430D" Denim>
25 CSA3257101 1T &S m A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A
26 CSA3258001 1EHHFMELSE D N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE D
27 C 15288100 11884 N3 4A 4 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
28 CO12060636 19247 M6xe SET SCREW. SOCKET(FTIM6X6
29 C 152883000 1] 8%15.5 FELT 8X15.5
30 C 152884001 113349 NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE
31 COB2670412 1|98 €T SM3.57-40%4 SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40X4

17



J . E% 3 B / Bobbin winder mechanism

: ;
T
2
U—= 23
21@
I 23—@/’@4
10—

@

37
37

J. #43% 8 / Bobbin winder mechanism

[BHs | TREFS | LN EETY A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3289001| 1|kz TOP COVER 430D

2 CSA3290001) 1| sk SHAFT BW-LEVER

3 C012500536|  1|4#24T M5x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
4 CSA3201001| 1|BBEmH BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

5 csadt71001]  1[3EsEE SPRING HOOK

6 C152036001]  1|#R38% PLATE SPRING

7 C152037001| 1|2 WASHER

8 C062350616| 119247 M3. 56 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8

9 c 150486001 1l@@ WASHER

10 048050342 1|35 E5 RETAINING RING, E5

1 CSA3203001|  1|E 8+ mad STUD,B-WINDER CLAW

12 csA1984001 | EREE BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

13 C062401216|  1[8®ET Max12 SCREW, PAN M4X12

14 CSA3294001| 1|HBBEHF BOBBIN PRESSER

15 CS23418002|  1|#2$T M4xs SCREW, MdX5

16 CSA3295001]  1|B&EM CLAW B-WINDER

17 C012400436]  2[¥2$T Maxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MaX4
18 510438001 1|3 SPRING, TWIST

19 C 048050342 2|34 €5 RETAINING RING, E5

20 CSA3296001)  1|¥kbh BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

21 CSA3207001| 1|B# X WHEEL B-WINDER

22 C120448001]  1|gEE BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
23 C012400436|  2|924T Max4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
24 C159486001| 2|@ WASHER

25 CcSA1988001  1lmnm BOBBIN SUPPORT

2 cs10268001] g SPRING

27 CSA3208001| 1|l shid STPPER SHAFT B-WINDER

28 CSA3200001| 18177 KNIFE

29 C062500616|  1[#8%T Msxe SCREW, PAN M5X6

30 C145446001| 2[&&R® DISC, TENSION

31 C100401021| 1|E&@% TENSION SPRING

32 CS31032001] 1| EkeEE TENSION NUT

33 C512441001)  1|iEzh@E WASHER

34 C012500536|  1[aZ$T Msx5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 C062061016|  6|9B4T Mex10 SCREW, PAN M6X40

36 CSA3300001| 1|Ba®E% DRIVINNG WHEEL ,B-WINDER
37 CS23651001]  2|EEAEET Mexs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 csA1904101|  1|emseswan BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY

19

20



K.1#%# & / Thread timmer mechanism

6—@ 4

< FF CSM-430D

BBAMLEHAR

/ For "CSM-430D"
Ordinary materials

& Founation garments >

< HFCSM-~438D

/ For " C5M-438D" >

K. $1#% & / Thread trimmer mechanism
ERHEFS

FHEAW

RS g NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3301101 &G THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 C 523651001 2|EIEEST M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MEX6
3 CSA3304101 1B REEE R KR SETTING PLATE SOLENOID
4 C 062400816 4(HRET M4axs SCREW, PAN M4X8
5 CSA3303001 1| ERE TR-SOLENGID COVER
Is C 060400518 4|925T M4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
7 CSA3305001 {8820 4T E4F PUSHING LEVER.DRIVING LEVER
8 CSA3306001 1|ER¥B%T 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3
9 CS39690021 1|32E WASHER
10 CSA3307001 1| REERAT SOLENCID LEVER
11 C012400436 1(BEET M4ax4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
12 C 154599000 BB SEnEE SOLENQID CUSHION
13 €S802652001 12E WASHER
14 CSA3309001 1| BT TR-DRIVING LEVER
15 CSA3310001 1|\t iwEe COLLAR, TR-TRIMMER
16 CSA3311001 1PN RS Sh COLLAR SHAFT
17 C 012400436 1|%E5T M4x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
18 € 043040342 1[45E E4 RETAINING RING, E4
19 C523651001 1Bl ZE9HET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 C 231071001 11HE 815 BUSH, 8X15
21 CSA3312001 1 HEBDIT 5 5 5A GUIDE SHAFT
22 CSA3313101 1158 % SPRING,COMPRESSION
23 C 154596000 1| RR 2R CUSHION
24 CSA3315001 1|184F v THREAD TRIMMER ROD V
25 C 832465001 2L EH BALL JOINT ASSY
26 C 021060106 2|88 5 Mme NUT, 1 M6
27 532462001 2|ER1E5T B M6 SHOULDER SCREW, B ;M6
28 € 021060306 2[75 AT M6 NUT, 3 M6
29 C 525475001 1(#E$T M6X19 SET SCREW, M6X13
30 C021060106( 1|9 € M6 NUT, 1 M6
31 C5A4546001 1| UIERATHT v THREAD TRIMMER LEVER V
32 C3A3317001 1HNEEFTAT H THREAD TRIMMER LEVER H
34 CSA33191M1 1L 5 SHAFT, TR-TRIMMER LEVER
35 C5A4545001 2|15 SPECER
36 C 048080142 1| A EE ce RETAINING RING EXTERNAL €8
37 € 012060636 2|9EET MEX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MBX6
38 CSA3320101 1138 W IE5H SPRING HOCK
39 CSA3321001 1L RIuES SPRING,EXTENSION
40 C018501232 1{4R%E M5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M&X12
74 € 028050246 130 EIBE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
75 C 146352002 1\2ME 5 WASHER PLAIN 5
41 CSA3323001 ZEZ S THREAD TRIMMER ROD H
42 C 532465001 2|FeskH BALL JOINT ASSY
43 C 021060106 2[4 & e NUT, 1 M6
44 C832462001 1|EX9E5T B Me SHOULDER SCREW, B ;M6
45 C 021060306 1175 AR Me NUT, 3 M6
46 CSA3324001 1|=h 7] B 4R MOVING KNIFE LEVER
47 CSA3325001 HERHEET 6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
48 CSA3326001 1|2h 7Y i 45 %A SHAFT M-KNIFE LEVER
49 C 012060636 1(#RET MBX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MGX6
50 CSA3327101 1|E0 THETF M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE
51 C8A4354001 1|E28% T 6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW 6-1.8
52 CSA3655001 11§t SC NEEDLE PLATE SC

21

22




K. &% E / Thread trimmer mechanism

59—
< fF CSM-430D
EBAM TR T
{ For “ CSM-430D"
Ordinary materials
& Founation garments >

< B FCSM-438D 53 D | 86 ®
{ For "CSM-438D" > L 9y 67
&-58 55 —&
76
54 —@

'y
Y
{f

26 —®

23

K. %5 / Thread trimmer mechanism

Bs | T EFES [H8 IR NAME OF PARTS RM
< FCSM-430D <For *CSM-430D"
=®HEY. Ay, Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
HRARER> Foundation garments>
53 CSAB429001 1N TIBEH F-SC MOVABLE KNIFE SET F-5C
56 CSA6397001 11825 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 18R 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSAB398001 118K 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
< BFCSM-430D HFRhH > <For " CSM-430D"Denim>
53 CSABL96001 1WhNEEH F MOVABLE KMIFE SET F
56 CSAB397001 11#BkR 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 112R 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSA6398001 1|BH 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
< FCSM-438D> <For CSM-433D>
53 CSAG432001  NBHTIE&H F-scs MOVABLE KNIFE SET F-SCS
56 CSABG397001 18K 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 118K 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSAB398001 1|25 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T04
54 C8A4518001 1|ERBRET MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
76 CSA4519001 1| 1) B THRUST WASHER
55 CS00705001 11271 B E MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
< FHFCSM-430D <For "CSM-430D"
BiEAY. HAW. Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
ZHXAR> Foundation garments>
<CSM-~-438D> <For CSM -438D>
57 CSAB431001 1NENEEH F-8C FIXED KNIFE SET F-SC
56 CSAG397001 11#2R 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 118K 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSAB398001 118 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
< FCSM-430D FEhH > <For " C5M-430D"Denim>
57 CSAB597001 NWENBSHF FIXED KNIFE SETF
56 CSAB397001 1R 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
56 CSA3334001 1|#H 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
56 CSAB398001 18R 0.4 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.4
58 062300416 2|#EET M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
<A FCSM-430D <For "CSM-430D"
TR, Haw. Ordinary materials, Knitted materials &
TAREK > Foundation garments>
<M TFCSM-438D>> <For CSM-438D>
59 C028030246 2P ERE 2-3 WASHER SPRING2-3
60 C025030236 2| FRE M3 WASHER, PLAINM 3
61 C*P.53 1[$t7LER NEEDLE HOLE PLATE
62 C100360003 2|9B5T sM2. 38 SCREW
63 CSA3337001 E 3528 )] THREAD NIPPER ASSY D
64 CSA4330001 18R SPACER, THREAD NIFPER
65 CSA4329001 NEXREE COLLAR, THREAD NIPPER
166 CSA3341001 1 ELiE U THREAD MIPPER U
77 CSA333300 1R E] THREAD NIPPER SHOULDER SCREW
67 CSA3342001 1(EX92 €T 6-0.9 SHOULDER SCREW,6-0.9
68 CSA3343001 1[5 EiE 1A PLATE,SPRING HOOK
69 062300416 2|4857 MIX4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
70 025030236 2| FEE M3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
71 CSA3344001 1388 SPRING,EXTENSION
72 CS525310101 2|122§T M4 SCREW, FLAT M4
73 CSA3538001 2|MFET M4X8 SCREW,M4X8




L. 3% 8 / Thread wiper mechanism

L. 3% % & / Thread wiper mechanism

2RS | TRHFS

2 ETEE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3447001 11 3% 0% THREAD WIFER CAM
2 C012060636 2|92£T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 CSA3448001 1[4 IR 5 th 47 DRIVING LEVER,;THREAD WIPER
4 CSA3449001 1R%ER THREAD WIPER ROLLER
5 CSA3441001 1HREER W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
6 C012500536 1{824T M5X5 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FT) M5X5
7 CSA3451001 1|35 THREAD WIPER ROD SHAFT
8 CS20356001 2| FBE 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
9 C 048080342 1348 Es RETAINING RING, E8
10 C0125005386 1[92 §T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
11 CSA3446001 1% SPRING
12 CSA3452001 T[T E THREAD WIPER ROD ASSY
13 C 025050134 1 FERE s5 WASHER, PLAIN S 5
14 C 048040342 11145 % E4 RETAINING RING, E4
15 CO81005070 2|of:H pP5 O RING, P5
16 CSA3441001 IR FER W-CLAMP LIFTER RCLLER SHAFT
17 C 012500536 1|82 $T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
18 C$38033002 1|EEE 13 COLLAR, 12
19 CSA3458001 1% EIER CONNECTING PLATE
20 CSA3459101 1A&BAE THREAD WIPER ARM ASSY
21 C062401006 2[5 5T M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
22 C025040236 21 B M WASHER, PLAIN M 4
23 C048040342 1348 E4 RETAINING RING, E4
24 CSA3464001 1|imzE OIL CAP

25




M. FZH¥EH / Tension release mechanism

M. R 3% E / Tension release mechanism

EXLER

THHaR

NAME OF PARTS

il RM
1 CSA3345001 1| B B EL T 4E4R SETTING PLATE,SOLENOID
2 C 154599000 1| 6B B Bk 2 1R [F) SOLENOID CUSHION
3 C017401015 1{98 4 MWX10 BOLT, M4X10
4 C 021400306 1|7~AEE we NUT, 3 M4
5 102707002 1|3 4 WASHER
s CSA3347001 1 ST TENSION RELEASE BAR
7 C048040342 1|#5E E4 RETAINING RING, E4
8 C025050236 21 FEME M5 WASHER, PLAINM 5
g9 CSA3348001 1138 5 SPRING,COMPRESSION
10 CSA3349001 1| R SOLENOID COVER
1 CSA3306001 2|EaWE£T 7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3
12 C081007070 2|0%:@ P7 O RING P7

27

28




. REdR W / Thread nipper mechanism

N. R332 X / Thread nipper mechanism

BHE | TRIEFe |6k ERREH NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3351001 1|TNBIEEEH SETTING PLATE, TN-MOTOR
2 C (18061236 2|18 Mexi2 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
3 C 155559001 2| FE Mo WASHER, PLAIN M 6
4 CSA3352101 1| ik ghil TN-MOTOR LEVER
5 C012400436 2|BRET M4ax4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) Mdx4
6 CSA3353201 UE3=3:E0 TN-LEVER
7 CSA3354001 1| & HhiRsh TN-LEVER SHAFT
8 C 153596001 1HHEE WASHER
9 C048070342 1j34 M e7 RETAINING RING, E7
10 C012060636 1j9247 M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 CSA3355001 1| R RN B TN-CONNECTING PLATE B
12 CSA4461001 1|EE¥R4T 8-2.5 SHOULDER SCREW,6-3.5
13 CSA4354001 1|E&HR$T 6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
14 CSA3357101 1|REREHERBY F TN-CONNECTING PLATE ASSY F
23 CSA5137001 1| TNTE 2% 38340 TN-SENSOR DOG
24 C018300636 2|9+ M3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3x6
25 025030236 2| 2@ M3 WASHER PLAIN M 3
15 CSA5138001 1 TSRS S 3545 B SETTING PLATE B, TN-SENSOR
16 C018061236 2|92+ Mex12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
17 C 155559001 21FEE me WASHER, PLAIN
18 CSA3361001 1 TN S8 5353 F SETTING PLATE F.TN-SENSOR
19 C0A4300805 2|aR e (E52 M) M3XBDA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X38
20 C 155558001 1| FE&E Me WASHER, PLAIN
21 CS10202201 1| Eh A 52 4 LEVER SHAFT
22 C012400436 1{985T M4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

29

30




P1. {Z&I4 %8 / Control box mechanism

P1. {2558 4 & / Control box mechanism

BHS |

BT

L IS

< AF1060-220V

/ For "100-220V AC" >

< B F 380-400V

{ For "380-400V AC" >

1

o

HE NAME OF PARTS RM
13 CSAG364001 1\1ZA% cF CF CAP ASSY
<HAF100-220v> < For “100-220V AC">
17 CSA3720001 1| EERE LY TRANSFORMER LOW VOLTAGE
<M F380-400V> < For “380-400V AC">
18 C3A3808001 1| EESE HY TRANSFORMER HIGH VOLTAGE
22 CSA3797001 1|DCMLES ik H i DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
24 CSA3724101 T EBHAY PCB ASSY MAIN
28 CSA3739301 1(BAREH PMD PCB ASSY.PMD
29 CSA3744001 3|FET FS10ASJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10ASJ-2
30 CSA3722001 1|MCSFET FX20KMJ2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FX20KMJ-2
3 C 549484000 1|MOSFETFS10KMJ -2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10KMJ-2
37 CSA3806001 1|8tk HARNESS, MAIN POWER SUPPLY

32




P2 . {ZHIfAs ¥ (B JRER) / Control box (PCB} mechanism

et e e
Vo e
ﬁ CE CE O
o
40 (-

]

CIDCBEB
Cx 0k CFE

[ ] ]

[ 10 o=

P2. 2 %l5835 & (BB IFEIR) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

EETa

FEHER

RS HE NAME OF PARTS RM

1 CSA3755201 1R FESEERE % PC8 ASSY POWER SUPPLY MOTOR
2 CSA3765001 1B vieD101 VARISTOR:V10D101

3 CSA3766001 1| E vioD241 VARISTOR:V10D241

4 CSA3767001 1B v14D511 VARISTOR;V14D511

5 CSA3762001 1|8 E vi4Da11 VARISTOR:V14D911

6 CSA3768001] 11 /B v14D561 VARISTOR: V140561

7 C8A3769001 18E viD121 VARISTOR:VSD121

8 CSA3770001 1(eBFH v5D330 VARISTOR:V5D330

9 CS8A3771001 1|88 88 vsD820 VARISTOR:V5D820

10 CSA3794001 3[REE L 250v-15A G FUSE S 15A

1 CSA3795001 2(tRBE 22 250V-6A G FUSE S BA

12 C616167001 SIREz2L 250V-3A G FUSE S 3A

33

34




Q. FX%EE / Power switch mechanism

Q. FEEE / Power switch mechanism

< AFHZE #1100V / For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC. >

< AFHZE& = 200V / For Japan, 3-phase 200V AC.>

< BFHE #8220V / For China, 1-phase 220V AC. >

<HBFmEKX BEH120V

| For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC. >ly£%

< AF+E =48 380V / For China, 3-phase 380V AC. >

35

sEE| BEHEES | uE EEEER NAME OF PARTS RM
<HTH=Zx BE#E 100v> < For Japan, 1-phase 100V AC.>

1 CSA3813001 1[BIRHFXEE 1P-JP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,1P-JP

2 CSA3822001 1|VERE L 100V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 100V
<AFHZE =8 200v> < For Japan,3-phase 200V AC.>

3 CSA3819001 1| BIRFXEH 3P-JP POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-JP

4 CSA3825001 1|\vEli BB & 200V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 200V
<HATE=EREH B2H#H 110v> < For USA,1-phase 110V AC.>

5 CSA3823001 1 VUL 110V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 110V
<HAT=EE =8 220v> < For USA, 3-phase 220V AC.>

6 CSA3816001 1|BIRFEEHE 3p-L POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY 3P-L

7 CSA3812001 1|\VEIIREE & 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HATEM 28 220v> < For Asia, 1-phase 220V AC.>

8 CSA3809001 1[BiRF A4 1P POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY 1P

7 CSA3812001 1|\villi B & 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<HTEM £ 240v> < For Asia, 1-phase 240V AC.>

9 CSA3826001 1|\viliR B & 240V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 240V
<HAFPE £H 220v> < For China,1-phase 220V AC.>

7 CSA3812001 1|Vl B & 220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 220V
<BAFTHRE =# 380v> < For China,3-phase 380V AC.>

10 CSA3827001 1|Vl 4 380V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 380V

11 CSA3789101 1|\VPR 2 H220V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS H220V

12 CSA4510001 1| BIEFXEY 3P-H POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY,3P-H
<HFEHM =# 400v> < For Europe,3-phase 400V AC.>

13 CSA3828001 1|Vl B & 400V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 400V
<HATm&EX £ 120> < For Canada, 1-phase 120V AC.>

14 CSA3824001 1|viREE 4 120V VOLTAGE SELECT HARNESS 120V

36



.S EAEE / Power supply equipment mechanism R ABS M %E / Power supply equipment mechanism

FEAEECEEIED TG aER NAME OF PARTS
1 CSA3465101 1|k SikBHF X PULSE MOTOR ASSY.X
2 C018401036 4|42 MaX10 . |BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
3 CSA3469101 18P ik v PULSE MOTOR ASSY.Y
4 C018400836 414R4% W48 BOLT, SOCKET M4Xx8
5 CSA3472101 1Bk BkdEE P PULSE MOTOR ASSY P
6 C018401036 4924 Max10 BOLT, SOCKET M4x10
7 CSA4127001 1| REE G PULSE MOTOR ASSY, THREAD CATCH
8 C062300816 4|4B4T M3x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
9 C028030246 AR ME 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
10 CSA3477001 1| FE S ERARHY HOME POSITION SENSOR THREAD-C
11 C062300816 2|9 £T M3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
12 CSA4347001 1(deek e @SR H TENSION RELEASE SQLENOQID ASSY
13 C017400802 2|4R4E M4aX8 BOLT, M4X8
14 C028040246 23R 2-4 WASHER,SPRING 2-4
15 C025040236 2|FBME M4 WASHER PLAIN M4
16 C 149547000 2| k4R CORD HOLDER, 4N
17 COA5401008| 2|42+ (M) M4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
18 CSA4348001 1INk i THREAD TRIMMER SOQLENOID,ASSY
19 CO017400802 2|84 Maxs BOLT, M4X8
20 C028040246 2R 2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
21 C025040236 2| FEE w WASHER,PLAIN M4
22 C 146202000 1B EET 6N CORD HOLDER, 6N
23 COAS5401006 2|8R42 (52 E) MéX10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
24 CSA3481001 1B SWITCH ASSY MACHINE HEAD
25 C0A5301605 2|92 {HRER) M3X16DB SCREW,PAN(S/P WASHE) M3X16
26 GCSA3523101 A HEETS S HEAD DETECTOR UNIT ASSY
27 COA5401006 2|18+ (H L) M4X100B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER} M4X10
28 CSA3486001 1|Hh s 350 GROUND WIRE.350
29 COAS5401006 2{82 4 (FF2M) Max100B SCREW, PAN {S/P WASHER) M4X10
30 CS11817000 1|34 CLAMP, NK-18N
31 C 554482000 1|REE H2 CORD HOLDER, #12
32 C0A5401006 2|824% (M) Mex10D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

37



S BRIEL I E / Operation panel mechanism

S. RIER X R / Operation panel mechanism

SRS

THaRS

NAME OF PARTS

HE i AER ]M
1 CSA3829001 HE T3¢ OPERATION PANEL ASSY
3 CSA3831001 12 EM TR PANEL SHEET
7 CSA3833101 THRERBIRE Y PANEL PCB ASSY
8 CSA3839001 g PANEL HARNESS
9 COB0452006]  4|B % AMET M4.5X20 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4 .6X20

39

40



T. DA% 8 / Motor mechanism

T. H3%% B / Motor mechanism

WS | FHHFS |45 E L ERT NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CJ80991001 1| Bik4a14 CDD-430D MOTOR ASSY, CDD-430D

2 CJ03955001 1|®#% cop DRUM CDD

3 C014400632 1|985T M4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X6
4 CJ03956001 1|®EEL 180P36 MAGNET 180P36

5 CJ03957001 1|MRIERZ 2240 44 180P MR SENSOR ASSY 180P

6 C0A4300805 1|9842 (B2 E) M3X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
7 CJ03958001 1|FR#&# cDD SHIELD PLATE CDD

8 C0A4261005 3|984% (B L) M2.6X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M2.6X10
g CJ04488001 1|ENC EiRZE1E 430D42 ENC PCB ASSY, 430D#2

10 COA53006086 3|3E42 (4L [E) M3X6DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
11 CJ04230001 1| B EX CDD-HT CORD HOLDER, CDD-HT

12 CO0A4401005 3|M842 (FHHE) M4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10
13 CJ04388001 1|4%f388 %= 430D ENCODER COVER, 430D

14 C0A4300805 3|92 (T E) M3XSDA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
15 CJ04303001 1|E4 %4814 430D PULLEY HOLDER ASSY, 430D

16 C014500632 2| 9257 M5Xe SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X6

41

42




U . B#RXE / Foot switch pedal mechanism

___

pla

U. BRX %R / Foot switch pedal mechanism

" &M/ OPTION PARTS

43

THe | TERe |uE TG & NAME OF PARTS TRM
1 CSA3519101 1EHESHE A TREADLE UINT A ASSY
2 COA4501005] 3|8+ (F1REE) M5X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE} M5X10
‘Y "OPTION PARTS"
5 CSA3784001 1A TiRBLE CONVERSION HARNESS,FOOT SW
4 CS49668101 1|28 FF < LH 15 2-STEP FOOT SWITCH ASSY
6 CS51846101 12iE3dFEEH 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH SET, 3

44




V1. $EIRHE (B F CSM-438D RO EER ) / Auxiliary device (Option parts for CSM-438D)

V1. B B (BT CSM -438DnE M F R4 ) / Auxiliary device (Option parts fo CSM-438D )

wE

EFR AR

NAME OF PARTS

RM

SRS | LTS
1 CSAB6492001
2 C 142689309
3 C154684009
4 C142677101
5 C142678101
6 C062670812
7 C102707002
B C142681001
9 C154685001
10 C142706001
11 C062670712
12 C154686001
13 C013719412
14 142680001
15 C120990001
16 C1546950C1
17 C 154696001
18 C014680432
19 C154697001
20 C156336101
21 C154713001
22 Co21710212
23 025710232
24 C142686101
25 CO60673G512
26 CSAB493001
27 CSA6505014
28 CSAB508014
29 C503641101
30 CSA3645201
31 C3A6504001
32 C062500616

—
JEEE S (L W T A N L I N A 0 I e T T T T s B A A

WA B 438D

Bk kA Y
BREEIRE G
Hk A

¥ 8

B2ET SM3.57-40X8
B 4

O35

BH

EE

2247 SM3.57-40X7
HER

B ENZET SMeE. 76
mxe

BEET SM4,37-40X8
MEBHF
MR 50

HEET SM4. 37-40%4
EhRa

et itk

B25ET SM4.76
125 sS4, 76-32
ERE SM4.T6
HELE 5

BEET SM3.57-40X5
B EH F-soL
fiLEH (10323} SA6506
st TOXS
3k b

LR 2,280
¥ B

25T M5X6

SHANK DEVICE SET 438D
SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRAC. ASSY
SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET
BUTTON CLAMP, A

BUTTON CLAMP, B

SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8
WASHER

BUTTON CLAMP STUD

SPRING

SET SCREW COLLAR

SCREW PAN SM3 57-40X7
BUTTON CLAMP ARM

SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76
BUTTON CLAMP

SET SCREW. (CP) $M4.37-40X8
CLAMP OPENER

STUD

SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X4
FEED PLATE BASE

SHANK BUTTON FEED PLATE
SCREW. SM4.76

NUT 2 SM4.76-32

WASHER PLAIN M SM4.76
CLOTH RECEIVER. §

SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
MOVABLE KNIFE F-SCL ASSY
NEEDLE 10PIECE ASSY SA6506
NEEDLE TQX3

BOTTON CLAMP, D

NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 2.25C
NEEDLE BAR B

SCREW PAN M5X6

45

46




Z . B4 1 Accessories

Z. & / Accessories

< HF CSM-430D 55zhh
{ For "CSM-430D" Denim>

o

94

RS | OB EEF g NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CSA3383001 1M & QIL PAN
2 C 154467001 1|5 BN T 35 DUST OILER
3 C037301215| 2|24 M3X12 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X12
4 CSA3540001 2| iR E R RUBBER CUSHION
5 C 114486002 1M OILER
6 CSA3820001 1|38 5% SPRING;HEAD
7 CSA3384001 2|8 3 R PIN
8 C012060636]  2|924T MeXs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 CSA3385001 2| L En s EE FE HINGE HOLDER
10 CSA3395001 2| RS RUBBER CUSHION
11 CSA3392001 2K SPACER
12 CSA3387001 7|9R1% MEX75 BOLT,S0CKET MBX75
13 C025060336 7|F1ME Ls WASHER, PLAIN L 6
14 C 028060246 TiBsEEM 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
15 C021060106]  7[22€ M8 NUT, 1 M6
16 C532264001 2QBEE 1.5 RUBBER CAP, 115
17 C 122991001 1153 iR G EE L 4B ACCESSORY BAG
18 C*P.53 3[4 BOBBIN
19 C*P.54 4|#1 NEEDLE
20 C*P.54 1i41 140 (435 3%) NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY
21 CSA3380001 1|4 k15 HEAD REST
22 C 114483002 1 MFEAE OILER ASSY
23 CS55663001 (R F RS OIL TANK ASSY
24 C 142443001 1/hEF 1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52
25 118837001 1|#F 3. 4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
26 C10157211 1|#F 5.5X190 SCREW-DRIVER, 5.5X180
27 C 107779001 1#5F 6x7 WRENCH, X7
28 C 100887001 1| L6 F 8x9 WRENGCH, 8X9
29 C 107780001 14RF 100112 WRENCH, 10X12
30 CS07783001 W7~ BiEFE 1.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5
3 C 142002001 AR BIRF 2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
32 C 154125001 HAA<HIRF 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
33 C 142721001 RS aRFE 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
34 G 118064001 1R AEF 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
35 C 150335001 1|W7=ARF 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
36 CS02763502 1|8 22484 2DR COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DR
a7 CS51283001 2| BB SPOOL STAND BASE
38 C 150182000 2| marte SPOOL MAT
39 £551282101 2| apae SPOOL CUSHION
40 C 150206002 1|ELE 16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
41 CS38648001 1|¥2 8 us/8-28 NUT, U5/8-28
42 C 150174000 1 BRIHEE COLUMN CAP
43 CS01005000| 2|(HEa@E RUBBER WASHER
44 CS02747101 1|35 SPRING
45 C 150172003 1BRTIEE COLUMN PIPE
46 C 150174000 1|kBEEEE COLUMN CAP
A7 C 156112003 1|HEREE D COLUMN PIPE, D
48 C 150173003 e % COLUMN JOINT
49 C150179002| 2|%%h B 'SPOOL SHAFT, B
50 C028050246| 233 1RE 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
51 C021500106] 2|~ ARIEE M5 NUT, 1 M5
52 CS02778002 1EE 2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
53 CS02787002 1|53 8% 2 THREAD HANGER, 2
54 C150183000] 2I3%EE THREAD HANGER BASE
55 C 142990001 20k bt E THREAD BUSH
56 C021500106| 4|7 FiEE Ms NUT, 1 M5
57 CS37038001 1[4R$T M5X14 SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER) M5X 14
58 CS37037001 1|9R%T M5X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
59 C062501406]  2[¥2¥T M5X14 SCREW,. PAN M5X14
60 C 200190001 TIVEEF$T 10%20 STAPLE,10X20

47

48




Z . Mt / Accessories

< BT CSM-430D % eh#

{ For " CSM-430D" Denim >

94

49

Z. W14 / Accessories

SRS

FHAFS | 8B FaE B NAME OF PARTS RM
61 C 144226001 1|k E HEAD COVER
<BTFEREEHN> <Setting the controt box>
62 CS33006001 4| BirR R MOTOR SPACER
63 C 133740006 4|18 4 MBXT0 BOLT, SQUARE MBEX70
64 C 021060106 8|28 Me NUT, 1 M6
65 C 25060336 4| Le WASHER, PLAINL 6
<ATREBRRFHX> <Setting the power switch>
66 C032461606(  2{7K424T M4.5X186 WOOD SCREW, ROUND 2 M4.5X16
{67 C544483001 1F e 1% HINGE ASSY
68 544484001 1[4PBR R £ B EYE GUARD HINGE
69 C 544485001 1{#PER 1R EYE GUARD
70 C 061300816 2|92%T maxe SCREW, FLAT M3X8
71 C 021300108 2|42 M3 NUT, 1 M3
72 € 026030236 2| E M3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
73 CSA4104001 113PBRE2E A EYE GUARD HOLDER, A
74 C 062300506 2|92ET M3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
75 C062400616 2|425T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
76 C 026040136 21FEE s4 WASHER, PLAINS 4
77 CSA3388001 11/E=E BACK COVER
78 C 062061016 419BET MBX10 SCREW, PAN MBX10
79 CSA3489001 1R = FEED PLATE COVER
80 C 153057101 1|92£T sm4. 37 SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37
100 C 148847001 1128 WASHER, PLAIN
81 CSA2633001 1B e A GREASE UNIT
82 C8A2695001 1i#E& R EAD GREASE NOZZLE
93 C 806706001 1|5Em SILICONE OiL.
<HFCSM-438D> <For "CSM-438D">
83 C 518642009 1| 308 BUTTON TRAY
84 C 153843009 1IN EE BUTTTON TRAY HOLDER
85 C014760632 114247 SMS. 95-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
86 C0oB1351606 2[7R¥EET M3.5X16 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M3.5X16
87 C 105343001 1138F 8x9 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8X9
88 C 159939001 138 A SPRING, A
89 C110215002 1|92 %] SM3.57 SCREW SM3.57
a0 C025660132 1| FERE s3.18 WASER PLAINS 3.18
91 C159938001 11EEZR SPRING SUPPORT
92 C 146360002 19242 SM4. T6X7 BOLT, SM4.76X7
99 C 154179001 1A~ BT 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4{Shor type)
<HFCSM-4300 Fahh > <For "CSM-430D"Denim>
94 CSA3635101 NEHFEER B NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE B
<HAFREREESH> <Setting the Treadle Unit>
95 C 119755001 3|92 e MOX60 BOLT, MEX80
96 C 025060236 3| EEE M WASHER PLAIN M 6
97 C028060246 IBRERME 2-6 WASHER.SPRING 2-6
98 C021060106 342 £ M8 NUT.1 M6
101 CSAB397001 1MER 0.2 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.2
101 CSA3334001 1122HK 0.3 M-KNIFE SPACER T0.3
101 CSA6398001 11#hH 0.4 M-KNiFE SPACER T0.4
Fit R ATRER B ESN.

The dstails of included accessories are subject to change.

50




Sp . FRIE B e fE— M T (CSM-4300/ CSM-438L) / Different parts list (CSM-430D/ CSM-438D)

CSM-430D CSM-4360
miks
B Spec. -2 -1 -7 OF
Part name
(K-61)
il (#2.4) (#2.2) (61.6) (¢1.6) (#1.6)
Needle hole plate CSA3336-101 CSA3653-201 CSA3652-201 AORMA (62.6) CSAB133-001
e CSA3646-201
Fd
gg;lﬂ}gm C152690-501 <B > |C150610-401 <A>
Y S W SO ———— e — C159610-401 <A > C159610-401 <A>
case assy £$59221-201 <LC >
R e
(SEéii) C154339-101 <A
- NS ——— S C154339-101 <A » C154339-101 <A >
: @ C548664-00
et - e
55,“1 ] C154341-001
ISCrEW e €154341-001 C154341-001
G) CS16492-101 < LA >
T S e ]
é%;;g;;;ga CSA4315-001 <B> | CSA4315-001 <A>
: Anii-spin spring CSA4315-001 <A > CSA4315-001 <A >
§ @ CS15667-001 <LA> al
F-45
im ) £159613-051
Bobbin - R C150613-051 C159813-051
C815665-001 < LA >
F
(q:)ﬁmm CSA1882-001 <B> | CSA1881-001 <A>
Shuttie hook R e CSA1881-001 <A > CSA1881-001 <A >
assy, wibox CSA1890-201 < LG >|CSA2173-201 <LF >
(F-40)
SMEERE Shuttle
race base < | C152686-201 <B > C152682-201 <A> C152682-201 <A>
(H-14)
Prekie W
Spring.lension (. C107606-101 C104525-101 C104525-101
(H-9)
%
Thread take-up % C144588-201 <B> C145519-201 €145519-201
spring

51

Sp. ARMEEHH—EE (CSM-430D / CSM-438D) / Different parts list (CSM-430D / CSM-438D)

. CSM-430D

B
Part name

g

Spec.

-2

CSM-438D

4 7

(H-25, H-24)
HHEER

(5 10)
A

Needle bar thread guide

B

CSA3257-101

 CSA3635-101

CSA3635-101

(Z-20)
MeHBH4EE)
Needle assy

THlLE
Needie

CSA1579-019

‘|4 zi9y . | T

DPx17 NY <#19 >
C537928-119

C8A1752-014

DPx5 «<#14 >
C107415-014

DPx5 <#9=
C107415-009

C8ANT37T-ONM

DPEX5KN <#11 >
C154783-011

CBA1579-012

DP X17TNY <#12 >
CSa7928-012

OFREMEMMEBIRGRTRTNT, (EEFRNFEIEEZSENEG M. SmmP3 #4L)
©Standard sizes for work clamps and feed plates are as follows:
(The actual sewing area has 1.5mm margin on every size; inside the lines which the dimensions indicate.)

Work clamp _ r

. [
|
5.6

Feed plate

\.}).__ )

C5A3611-001

{A-F 3mm)
{ For 3mm use)

14

F

i

CSM-430D CSM-438D

MHE / Spec -2 -1 -7 -OF

......... R......|..Cc153608:101 . €152777-00% |  CS49695:001 | CSA6S09001 |

IUUURRRRE S S C154527-001 _}  C152778-001 ..G549694-001 | C3A6510-001
(C-B8, 69) p L
EM —f e e =\
Work clamp lljl —— ﬁ%::v @:“:w

=3 23 u 18 12 22
{C-28) CSA3378-001 CBA3607-001 CSA3609-001 CS5AB511-001 CSA3606-001
I)?e*gdﬁplale (A F 3mm} (FHF 2mm) {AF 2mm)
( For 3mm use) (FRAL { For 2mm use)
Submerged-type, L}
; H
\-})ﬂ 30.2 N -t 23 —
£ os — Jg H‘ 02 [ 31 7 [os -t I
- - t=03

3% / Spec -2

_________ R C152781-001

s Lo €152782-001
(C-68, 69)
iy )

52




Ga . TH#A—% % (CSM-430D) / Gauge parts list (CSM-430D)

Ga . TH#A—-%X% (CSM-430D) / Gauge parts list (CSM-430D)

1 2 3 4
C152781-001 .
R (% % / For denim) C153201-001 < PL > C153203-001 < P§ > csq_(igoe-om {1 inch)
C152782-001 .
L (%% / For denim) C153202-001 < PL = 0153204.00.1:{33?“ } 050090?-001 (1 inch) N
0
(C-68, 69) AL/E BV Byay B/
o ; = = =
ork clamp ” s 1 N
23 22 1z e !
CSA3611-001
(5% For denim) CSA3613-001 <PS > CSA3614-001(1 inch)
{C-28) |- 229 _
EHiR 1l
Feed plate |_1_4| 06 !_1__4_I - g — 1 b
——“:‘1 *—-—“4 e
5 6 Fi 8
C153201-001 C152779-001
R | CS8eTaT001 30mm) (B / For denim) C152777-001 < PM > (SHR5 / For kntted matenals)
g C153202-001 C152780-001
L ©833748-001 (30mm) (%% ) For denim) C152778-001 < PM > ($ER8 1 For knited matenals)
w
(C-68.69) SN D [ - N -
FE R [(————i M élm |)( ! ﬁ" (_%ZE’
Work clamp 31'3 Tt > 18 12
- CSA3616-001 CSA3B08-001
CSA3615-001 (30mm) (%5 / For denim) CSA3612-001 (PL) { $H4R4 { For knitted materials)
{C-28)
Fosapiate | 105 | o e 1
pla .0 nz - 0z
T T7r
g 10 11 12
CS46771-001 CS46771-001 CS46774-001 C$46774-001
R (#8375 / For straight (HigkEE - TR/ For straight (EEITL/ For vertical {EREEY T/ For vertical
| bar tacking} bar tacking/submerged) bar tacking) bhar tacking/submerged)
C346770-001 C346770-001 C846773-001 C546773-001
L (M7 7 For straight (HE#E - T/ For straight {EEITLE/ For vertical (EEHKLE  TW / For vertical
bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) bar tacking) bar lacking/submerged)
© < i i .
(C-68. 60) | 0 L) h HE l| K
Wor%gilimp l - ll L‘ ; ) T il
T ] 4
o Jed 2 4.4 44
CSA3617-001 CSA3618-001 CSA3619-001 CSA3621-001
(BATE / For straight (BELE - T/ For straight (EE T4/ For vertical (FEHEBE - FR / For vertical
(C-28) bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) bar tacking} bar tacking/submerged}
EmiR T .
Feed plate ! )
'[‘T_”; —a]
C156006-001 :CS59892-001
{C) — R :
[ERY : ;
Work clamp @
i v U@
Bolt : :

53

13 14 15 16
CSA2230-001 CSA2233-001 C152779-001
R (E|AITLL / For vertical ( EHITE / For vertical (T S/ Submerged C152779-001
bar tacking) bar tacking) : -type,S)
CSA2229-001 CS5A2232-001 C152780-001
L (FEWTLE / For vertical {EEITE / For vertical (TR S/ Submerged C152780-001
bar tacking) har tacking} -type.S)
(C-68, 69) 26.4 A
EH \\ |\ | 15.4 s
Work clamp e 12
5.4 54
CSA3620-001 CSA3622-001 CSA3610-001
{EHTE | For vertical { EHFTES / For vertical (T S/ Submerged CSAB346-001
(C-28) bar tacking} bar tacking) -type.S}
EwH 54 24
Feed plate A= ]
H‘ oz Hj‘f : ! -2 |9'|
R ! t=03
CS59909-001 E:CO1 7680-512
{€) :
EM
Work clamp
L3 g g
Bolt
17 18 19
R CS846777-001 CS46780-001 CSAZ2236-001
{ ML / For circular stitching) | (3 BB/ For crescent bar tacking}| (4 B/ For crescenl bar tacking)
C846776-001 C546779-001 C8A2235-001
L (BFLRAZ / For circular stilching) | (3 B/ For crescent bar tacking) | (% AR/ For crescent bar tacking)
(C-68, 69) ] )L\ﬁ]l‘ (] ﬂj}aﬁ
ERY i e Fuas '
Work clamp @13 l1d g
10
CSA3623-001 C8A3624-001 C8A3625-001
{%7LH / For circular stitching) | (3 AR/ For crescent bar tacking) | (% B/ For crescent bar tacking)
Feed plate G '1—:’]” a6
CS59909-001 CO17680-512
(C)
Work o
ork clamp
iz =] =
Bott :

54




Ga. IR —5 % (CSM-430D,

CSA3626-001

CS8A3627-001
BIETE
{ With lozenge

BiEFEE
! With lozenge
{C)
X
F &
Feed plate
blank

{K-61) Hfthst7L1K / For other needle hole plate

CSM-438D) / Gauge parts list (CSM-430D, CSM-438D)

CSM-430D CEM-438D
CSA3645-201 C5A3646-201 CSA5221-001 CSA3654-201
$2.2 925 $2.2 “',l’._;l? v
A
1.6 i I
4 . T2
2%?_—{2 =12 L= P L=—11%
T - 16
21174 / For specially orderd
K]
CSA3B17-001
R CSA4195-001 C352909-001 CHM7680-512 REH®
f Without lozenge
L CSA4186-001
(© C)
ER Egﬂi
264 264 Work clamp Ty )
(C) ol s g % Feed plate
gweng| | [[°]]°]]. 1z blank
Work ciamp o = Bolt
blank

(E) i&M#% / OPTION PARTS
#l %  / Button clamp spacer

AL |CS52071-001(E-39)

C852072-001(E-41) | CL

CS52073-001(E-43)

DL |C$52074-001{E-45)

DR [CS$52078-001(E-48)

(g e I st 8

55

#3531 / INDEX

CODE |REF.NO pPagej| CODE |REF.NO pPagejf CODE |REF.NO Page CODE__ |REF.NO Page
C004300513|A - 12 240180612361 € -36 8]{C028050246 | K -74 224EC062680512|E -25 12
C011879312|E - 16 12 C -35 10 Z -50 50§JC062680812|E  -29 12
C012060536{C -45 G N -2 30| |coz8060246 | 2 - 14 50l Ce70808800| C  -17 6
D -3 10 N -16 30 2 -97 5241C0O70688850{ D -33 10

D -38 10]JC018061636| C - 70 8] |C032461606 | Z - 66 52]1C070696800) D - 18 10

F -8 14 D -44 10§C037301215| 2 -3 501 |C071031840|C  -73 8
CO012060636|8 - 28 4] |C018063036|{ C -6 Bl JC047250642 | E - 22 12JJC081003670| F  -18 14
c -8 6] ICO180635361C  -34 6{§Co47301042| O  -27 10| co81005070|L  -15 26

c -13 6f|C018300636(N - 24 30]fco47602042 | D -4 10§|CO81007070 | M -12 28

c -15 6]|co18400836| C -72 81]C048040342[ K - 18 220 C0A4261005| T -8 42

c -19 6| R -4 38 L -14 26] JCOA4300805( N - 19 301

c .27 6 r0018401 0361C  -2% 8 L -23 26 T -6 42

b -13 10 R -2 38 M -7 28 T -16 42

D -2z 10 R -8 38[|C048050342{J -10 201 |C0A4401005| T - 14 42

D -28 10]|C018401636)B  -29 4 J o -1 201 §CCA4B01005|U -2 44

D -48 10] |C018500836| C - 48 6]|C048060342 | C  -12 B8] JCOAS300606|T -12 42

F -9 14 Cc -56 6)[C048060346 | C - 43 B8] JCOAS301605| R -25 38

F -18 14 |CO18501232({F -39 14 D -30 10] JCOAS401006| R - 17 38

F -35 14 K -40 22f|co48070342 (| F - 37 14 R -23 38

H -28 1841C018501636|B -3 4 N -9 30 rR -27 38

K -37 22 B -40 4f|co48080142( C - 18 6 R -29 38

K -49 220|C0210601061 K - 26 22 K -36 22 R -32 38

L -2 26 K -30 22§|cods080342| D - 11 10§|COBO452006) 3 -9 40

N -10 304 K -43 22 D -24 100 |COB1351606) Z - 86 52

Z -8 50 Z -15 50 L -9 26(|C100136001|H -20 18
C012300336(B -21 4 Z -84 52| |Co60400518| K -6 221|C100360003 | K -62 24
B -24 4 Z -9 52] |C060670512 V1 -25 4611C 1004010214 -39 20
[cD12400436|F  -12 141CO21060306| K -28 22||cos1300816{ Z -70 52| fC100402004] H - 17 18I
J -1 20l K -45 22]|C062060816| G -9 16jjc100887001(Z2 -28 50

J  -23 20p]C021300106| 2 - 71 52 G -28 16)]C101572101|Z2 -26 50
K -11 22§|C021400216| D -42 10[ |COB620610161 A -6 2l |c1026300011D -8 10}

K -17 221|CO214003061 M -4 28 D -50 10§ |C102707002( M -5 28

N -5 30Q|C0215001061 2 - &1 50 G -3 16 Vi -7 46

N -22 30 Z -56 50 Jd -35 200 |C104449001 (A -8 2

LCU12500536 B -23 4 CO217102121 V1 - 22 46 Z -78 52} 1C104525101  Sp a3
B -37 4]C025030236] A -18 2| jcos62300416 | A - 17 2p|c104821001 (A -3 2

Cc -4 6 K -80 24 B -5 43| C105234003|E -8 12

c -46 | K -70 24 K -58 24J|C105343001| 2 -87 52

c -65 8 J N -25 30 K -69 244 C107415009 | Sp 54

D -12 100 §C025040236) 0 - 41 10} JC062300506 [ Z -74 52§ C107415014) Sp 54
D -20 10 L -22 26]4C062300616 [ F  -25 144 FC107606101[ Sp 53'

D -25 10 R -15 38]JC062300816} R -8 38| jC107744000 > - 40 10

Fo-1 14 R -21 38 R -1 38 E -6 12
F -47 14[3C025050134) L -13 26]1c0623506168 ) -8 204 jC107779001 | 2 - 27 SOI

J -3 20| CO25050238|C  -50 6] |C0624006161 G -7 164§ C1077800011 2  -29 50

J  -34 20 M -8 28 G -1 16| JC1092390021 A  -15 2

L -6 26f|C025060236| C  -32 6 Z -75 52]|C1102150021 2 -89 52

L -10 26 c -37 6] |C062400806 | B -39 4]§c1103670011 B - 20 4

L 17 26 c -7M 8f|co6z400816 | B -41 4 c -42 6

CO13719412 V1 - 13 46 D -45 10 K -4 22|jC114483002| 2 - 22 50
€014400832|T -3 42 Z -96 52pco62401006 | A - 20 2J§C114488002|Z -6 501
|CD14500632 T -18 428 |C025060336] 2 -13 50 L -21 2631C1151470011E - 14 12
C014680432|V1 - 18 46 Z -65 52{jco62401216 (4 -13 20I C115148201|E  -13 12
C014680632|E -3 12§ jCO256601321Z2 - 90 529JC062500816 | H -2 18| C115156001 (E - 21 12
C014760632)E -9 12§ jC025710232| vt - 23 46 H -4 18]§C11515801 |[E - 26 12
( Z -85 521 jC02603M36| F  -24 14 H -8 18] |C115164101 |E - 33 12
C017400802|R -13 38| co26030236( 2 -72 52 J o -29 200|C115165001 |E - - 34 12
R -19 38| C026040136( 2 -76 52 V1 -32 46E|C115166001 |E - 35 12
CO17401015|M -3 28| JC028030246| K - 59 24||co62501016( A -9 2 V2 -9 48
C017680512| Ga 56 R -9 38]4co62501408 | Z - 59 500 ci17608001 | A -24 2
Ga 57]|C0O28040246| R - 14 3g]jco62670412| H - 31 18§ C117934001 | A -2 2
CO17711412|E - 10 12 R -20 38|jcoez2670712[ V1 - 11 46Q|C118064001 | 2 -34 50
C018061236|C - 31 6}JC028050246| C - 49 6] |C062670812) V1 -6 4641 C11883700%| 2  -25 50

56



%35! / INDEX

CODE [REF.NO Page|l CODE REF.NO Page]] CODE |REF.NO Pagef] CODE REF.NO Page
119755001 |2 -95 52|1C152782001 | Ga 550 C616167001| P2 -12 34| CS25475001) K -29 22
C120448001 | -22 20| | Cc152788000C -60 BlECJO3955001| T -2 42| C528044001|A - 23 2
C120990001 V1 -15 48] | c152881001 [H  -27 18JJCJ03956001( T -4 4201 €528415000|1G - 15 16
122901001 |2 -17 50] | C152883000|H -29 18| CJO3957001( T -5 428 531032001 |1H - 12 18]
C133740006 |12 -63 52]| ¢C152884001 |H - 30 184§ CJ03958001( T -7 42 J -32 20
C140392009 A -1 2| Cc152936001 () -6 200§CJ03983001| T -10 428 C332264001|1Z2 - 16 50
A -4 21 ¢152937001 |0 -7 200RCJ03984001 | T -11 4201532462001 |K  -27 22
142002001 |2 -3 5DI C153048001 |H -7 18§ JCJ04115001 | Wa 58 K -44 22
C142443001 |12 -24 5 | c153050000 |F  -26 14§ RCJO4230001| T -13 420 | C532465001jK - 25 22
C142677101 (V1 -4 46 G -3 164 JCJG4303001( T -17 42 K -42 22
C142678101 [V1 -5 46) | C153057101 |C - 29 6ECJ04388001| T -15 42| | C533006001|1Z2  -62 52
C142680001 |V1 -14 46 Z -80 S520pCJ04488000 | T -9 42} C3533747001[Ga 55
C142681001 [Vt -8 46)| 153113001 |C - 11 6 [CJ80991001| T -1 421 C533748001)Ga 55
C142686101 |V1 -24 46| | €153201001 {Ga 554 CSO0705001) K -55 24| CS37037001)12  -58 50I
C142689309 |V1 -2 48[ | ©153202001 | Ga 55] |CS00906001| Ga 55| €537038001)2 -57 50
C142706001 |V1 -10 48| | C153203001 | Ga 55 |CS00907001| Ga 55| C537059001|Wa 58
Ct42721001 |2 -33 5DI C153204001 | Ga S51CS01005000) 2 -43 504 CS37060001|A  -22 2
C142990001 |2 -55 50F]| C1534840011E -7 12]|CS01624001| E  -38 12 Wa 58
C143671000 |G - 21 1641 C153567000 |C  -61 8]fCS02429201 F  -20 14 €537928012|5p 54
144226001 |2 - 61 520 C153568001 |C -59 8] §C302652001 K -13 220 CS37928019|Sp 54
C144458001 B - 31 41| 153596001 {N -8 30 [C802745001| V2 -6 480 CS38033002[L  -18 26
C144588201 |Sp 53] | C153608101 | Sp 541§C302747101| Z  -44 500| €538648001|12 -4 501
C145446001 |H - 16 18§ C153827001 |E -2 129]JC502763502| 2 - 36 5001 C538713100|B - 38 4
H -22 18§ C153830000 |E -1 124 C802778002| 2 -52 501 CS39690021|K -9 22
J -30 200 C153838001 |D  -47 100 JCs02787002 Z  -53 500 | C542903001|1C  -75 8
145465001 |B - 25 A C153843009 |2 -84 H21CS03468101) E - 30 124§ CS44483001|Z2  -67 52
C145519201 |Sp 5311 C153922001 |G -17 16 |CS03641101] V1 - 29 464 | C544484001)|2 -68 52
C146080000 |G -24 16 C154125001 |2 -32 50]|CS03657001) £ - 31 121] C344485001(12 -89 52
C146202000 |[R - 22 38 | C1541479001 |2 - 99 52| fCS03659001| E  -28 120§ C544924001|F - 28 14
C146352002 (K -75 229 C154339101 [ Sp 53] fCS06706001| 2 -93 H2] f C845849000{G - 16 16}
C146354001 |E - 11 121 C154340101 | Sp SHICS07IZN00NM| G -23 161 | CS46770001|Ga 55
C146354002 [C  -55 6] | C154341001 | Sp 53' C507783001| 2 -30 504 [ CS46771001Ga 55
C146360002 (£ -92 5211 C154467001 |2 -2 504 |CS09658001| v2 -4 48] | C546773001|Ga 55
C146994001 |[E  -12 12] | C154527001 | Sp 544 |CS09659001] v2 -7 48] | C346774001 | Ga 55
C148847001 |2 - 100 52| C154596000 |K - 23 2H|CS09660001) V2 -8 48| | C846776001|Ga 56
C149547000 (R - 16 38| C154599000 K -12 221 1C509686001| V2 -5 48| C546777001|Ga 56
C150172003 (2 -45 50 M -2 281 CS10202201 1 N - 21 30] | C546779001|Ga 56
C150173003 (2 -48 504 C154684009 |V1 -3 46] |CS10268001} J  -26 20] | CS46780001 | Ga 56|
C150174000 |2 -42 501 C154685001 |V1 -9 46| JCS10438001} J - 18 20{| €54730706011F -30 14
Z -48 50§ | C154686001 [V1 -12 46 JCS11817000| R - 30 38| | C548664001]Sp 53]
C150179002 (2  -49 50p| C154695001 |V1 -16 46)1C812441001| H - 13 184 €s49484000|P1 - 31 32
150182000 (2 - 38 50F| C154696001 | V1 -17 46 4 -33 204 C549668101|U -4 44
C150183000 (£ -54 50f| C154697001 jV1 - 19 4611CS12699000F H - 10 181 | C549694001|Sp 54
C150206002 [Z - 40 50] 1 C154713001 V1 - 21 464 1CS13184001 v2 - 11 48] | C$49695001|Sp o4
C150335001 {2  -35 50] | C154763011 | Sp 541 |CS15665001| Sp 531 C549955101|C  -76 B
C151968001 |[E -4 12F| C155559001 N -3 30} |CS15667001] Sp 53] CS49992000|G - 12 16
C15196900t |[E -5 12 N -17 3005516492101 Sp 53] CS49998001|E - 15 12
C152682201 |Sp 53 N -20 30)C5186420091 Z  -83 521 CS50529000|1G  -14 16
C152684104{F  -23 14] | C156006001 | Ga 551ICS20356001 O - 10 10 CS5128210112 -39 50
C152686201 1Sp 53 Ga 56 D -23 10]] C551283001(2 - 37 50
C152690501 {Sp B3| Ci58112003 |2 - 47 504 L -8 26' CS51846101|1IU -6 44
C152744001 (D -7 10 C156336101 |v1 -20 484 [C 523418002 b -15 201 CS52071001|E -39 12
C152777001 [Sp 54)| C159224001 |H - 23 18| C323651001( B -9 4 Ga 57
Ga 55§| C159486001 | -9 20 B -12 41§ C852072001|E - 36 12
C152778001 |Sp 54 Jo-24 20 B -15 4 E -4 12
Ga 551§ C159610401 | Sp 53 B -19 4 Ga 57
C152779001 |Ga 5511 C159613051  Sp 53 F -8 141§ C852073001|E -43 12
L Ga 36F| C159805001 | H - 15 18 Jd 37 20 Ga 67
C152780001 |Ga 55| C159938001 12 -1 52 K -2 22]f CSH2074001(E  -45 12
Ga 56 EC159939001 |12 -88 52 K -19 22 Ga 57,
C152781001 |Sp 54 | C200190001 |2 -60 500 1CS25235001| B - 16 411 C352075001(E - 40 12
Ga S50 C231071001 |[K - 20 22f|Cs25310101] K -72 24 Ga 57
IC1 52782001 |Sp 541 | C554482000 |R - 31 38 V2 -10 48| CS52076001|E - 37 12
57

%3] / INDEX
CODE__ |REF.NO Page][ CODE _ |REF.NO Page][  CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE _ |REF.NO Page
C352076001|E  -42 12 |CSA3227001| F -2 14 ICSA3312001( K - 21 220 CSA34320011D -3 10
Ga 57 ICSA322810%| F -3 14| ¥CSAZ313101| K -22 220 CSA3434001|D -6 10|
CS52077001|E -44 121 |CSA3231001| C  -44 6F ICSA3315001| K -24 22)1CSA34350M|D -9 10
C Ga 57 D -3 10J CSA3317001| K -32 221 | CSA3436001(0D -14 10
CS52078001|E -46 12 F -5 14 ICSA3319101| K - 34 22 | CSA3437001 D - 15 10
Ga 5701CSA3233001| F -7 14 ICSA33201M| K - 38 2281 CSA3438001ID  -16 10
CS52093001|E -18 12 |CSA3234101] F -10 14 ICSA33I21001| K -39 2201 CSA3439001iD - 17 1OI
CS55663001|2 -23 504 |csAa3237001| F -13 141 ICSA3323001| K -4 220 1C5A341001|D  -19 10
C856877000|C -19 164 |CSA3238101| F -17 14] [CSA3324001 K - 46 22 L -5 26
CS559221201|5p 5311c8A3230101| F -19 14] JCSA3325001 | K - 47 22 L -16 26
CS59315001|E  -17 12| 1CS8SA3241001| F -22 14 JCSA3326001| K - 48 2211 CSA344201|D - 21 101
CS59316001|E -19 124|csAl3242001| F -27 14]lcsAa3z27101] K -50 2201 c8A3443101|D - 26 10
CS59317001|E - 20 120 1ICSA32940011 G -1 16I CSA3333001 WK - 77 24| CSA3444001(D - 29 10
CS59318001|E  -23 120 ICSA3245001| G -2 16Y JICSA3334001|K  -56 24§ CSA3445001|D - 34 10
CS59319001|E  -24 12 JCSA3246001| G -25 16 Z -1 5201 CSA3446001|D - 36 10
€859320001|€  -27 | 12l|csas249001| G -10 | 16| JCSA3336101| Sp 53| L -1 | 26
559321001 |E -32 120 |CS8A3250001 H -1 18] ICSA33I7001| K -B3 24 | CSA3447001|L -1 26
559886001 |F -32 14)JCSA3252001H -5 18§ ICSA3341001| K  -66 24 | CSA3448001|L -3 26
G -20 i6|csa3254001|H -8 18] ICSA3342001| K  -67 2411 CSA3449001 L -4 26
CS559892001 |Ga 550 1CSA3255001 H -1 18 ILSA3343001 K -68 24] | C5A3451001|L -7 26
Ga 56 |csAa3256001| H -19 18] ICSA3344001 (K - 71 24 F CS5A3452001|L -12 26
CS59909001 |Ga 56 |CSA325T101|H  -25 18] JoSA3345001 M -1 280 FCSA3458001|L -19 26
Ga a7 Sp 54 ICSA3347001 M -6 2801 CSA3459101|L -20 26
CSA179002|1C  -58 8l ICSA3258001| H  -26 18] ICSA3348001M -9 281 | CSA3464001|L -24 26
CSA1302001|(G  -18 16| |CSA3260001 A -5 21 {CSA3349001| M - 10 2B CSA3465101IR -1 38
CSA1579012(Sp 5414CSAa32621M| A -10 2EICSA3351001N -1 30] | CSA3469101|R -3 a8
CSA1579019|Sp 54 |CSA32630011 A - 11 2IICSA3352101|N -4 30] | CSA3472101(R -5 338
CSA1737011|Sp 54f [CSA3264001| A - 13 2 ICSA3353201|N -6 0]y CSA3477001 1R -10 38
CSA1752014(Sp 54] |[CSA3265001 A -14 20 ICSA3354001| N -7 30 CSA3481001 R -24 38
CSA1881001|Sp 53] lcsA3266001| A - 16 2llcsazassoot|N - 11 aol | csaz4s6001|R 28 | 38
JCSA1238200‘1 Sp 53 kCSA3273001| F -15 14 ICSA33STI0Y| N - 14 30Q| CSA3487001|C -68 8
CSA1890201|Sp 53| RCBA3274101 F -29 14] ICSA3Z361004| N - 18 300 | CSA3488001|B - 27 F:
CSA1984001|4 -12 200 JC8A3275001| F -3 14] ICSAI3E3001|C -1 6 f CSA3483001|2 -79 52
CSA1988001|J -25 20I CSA3276001| F -33 14] JICSA3364004|(C -2 6 CSA3497001|B  -17 F:
CSA1994101{  -38 | 20{jcsa3277001|F  -34 | 14][CSA3366001|C -5 s{| csA3499001|B -2 4
CSA2040001|A -21 2]|Ccsa32780011F -36 14] ICSA3367001|C -9 8] CSA3503201 |G -5 16|
Wa SBLICSA3279001| G -4 16} ICSA3368001JC  -10 6] CSA35042011G -6 16
CSA2041001|1A  -21 21 IC5A3280001| G -26 16§ fICSA3370001|C - 16 8l CSA3S19101 U -1 44
Wa S8 CSA3282001| G -8 16 ICSA3371001|C  -20 6l CSA3523101|R -26 38
CS5A2173201|Sp 53] |CSA3283101| F - 46 14 [ICSA3372001|C  -22 6 CSA3528001|1B -28 4
C8A22290011Ga 56 |CSA3284001| F -38 14 ICSA3373001|C  -25 6 CSA35330M|C -3 &
CSAZ2230001|Ga a6 |CoA3287001| G -22 16] ICSA3378001| Sp 54| CSA3534001|C  -26 6
CSAZ232001|Ga 564 |[CSA3289001] J -1 200 ICSA33790011 G -13 16 | CSA353801|(C  -23 B
CSA2233001|Ga Sﬁr CSA3290001] J -2 200 ICSA3380001 2 - 21 50 K -73 24
CSAZ2235001|Ga 564 1CSA3291001| J -4 204 ICSA33810018C -30 64§ CSA354000112 -4 50
{CSA2236001]Ga 561 ICSA3293001| J -11 200 ICSA3382001|C  -35 6| CSA3581001|P1 -46 32
CSA2626001{C -863 8] §CSA3294001] J -14 200 ICSA33B30011Z2 -1 500 C5A3589001B  -13 4
CSA2693001|1Z2 -81 520 JCSA3295001] J -16 200 jCSA33B40011 2 -7 500 CSA3591001|B -17 4
CSA2695001|2 -82 52| 1CSA3296001] J -20 20) JICSA33850011 2 -9 501| CSA3604001(C -24 B
CSA2958001|B -22 4 JICSA3297001] J -21 200ICSA33870011 2 -12 50) | CSA360600|Sp 54
CSA3025001|B - 36 allcsaszasooifd  -27 | 20ffcsa338s001|z  -77 | 52} cSA3607001|Sp 54
CSA3199001|A -7 2 |CSA3299001] 4 -28 20 ICSA33920011 2 - 11 S50) § C5A3608001|Ga 55
CSA3200101|A -19 201CSA3300001] J - 36 200 C8A33950011 2 -10 504 | CSA3609001(Sp 584
csaz21om1|B -1 ANCSA33011M| K -1 220 ICSA3419001|C - 38 Bl | CSA3610001|Ga 58]
C3A3206001IB -8 41 |C5A3303001| K -5 22 IC8A3420001|C -39 6] | CSA3611001|Sp 54
B -10 AMICSA3304101| K -3 220 ICSA3421001|C -40 6 Ga 85
CSA3208201|C  -54 8 |CSA33050011 K -7 22 CSA3422001)| C -4 6l CSA3B12001 | Ga 55
CSA3210001|B - 13 A ICSA330600HH K -8 220 ICSA3423001| C -47 6] |CSA3613001 |Ga 514 |
CSA3222001|B  -30 4 Mo -11 281 ICS5A3424001|C - 51 Bl |C5A3614001|Ga 55
CSA3223001|B -32 4 |CSA3307001 K -10 22  ICSA34250011C  -52 6] |CSA3B15001 | Ga 55
CSA3224001|B -33 4 |CSA3300001| K - 14 220 ICSA3426001|C  -53 6| CSA3616001 | Ga 55
CSA3225101|B  -35 41 ICSA331000¢| K -15 22| CSA3427101|C -57 6| CSA3617001|Ga 55
CSA3226001|F -1 14 ICSA3311001| K -16 22| ICSA3428001|1C  -64 BI CSA3618001Ga 55

58



%3l / INDEX

CODE__|REF.NO Page][ CODE__ |REF.NO Page] [ CODE _ |REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page
ICSA3619001| Ga 551 |CSA3831001tS -3 4 [CSA6432001) K -53 24
CSA3620001| Ga 56 |CSA3833101|S -7 400 CSAG492001| w1 -1 46
CSA3621001| Ga 550 |CSA3839001|S -8 40§ CSAB493001| V1 - 26 46
IcsA3622001| Ga 56) JCSA4068101|F -4 14| CSAG504001] W1 - 31 46
CSA3623001| Ga 56| ICSA40720011D  -49 10] | CSAB505014] V1 - 27 46
CSA3624001| Ga 56l ICSA4104001| 2 -73 520 | CSAB506014| V1 -28 46h
CSA3625001] Ga 56 |CSA4127001 | R -7 38 FCSABS502001| Sp 54
CSA3626001| Ga 7TIICSA41300011C  -62 8§ | CSAB510001| Sp 54
CSA3627001| Ga 5711CSA4143001|H - 18 18] | C5A6511001] Sp 54
CSA3628001t D -5 10]{CSA4145001|C - 67 8l CsSAB563001l B -18 4
csA3620001| 0 -39 | 10}lcsadrasootly 21 | 1sf|csassesoot| K -s3 ] 24
CSA36300011D -43 104 [CSA41710014J -5 20f | CSABSY7001| K -57 24
CSA3631001| D -46 100 JCSA4172001|B -4 4 |CXCh780001| C -7 6
CSA3635101|H  -24 18] |CSA4173001|B -4 4

Z -9 521§CsA41740011B -4 4

Sp 54| |CSA4175001|B -4 4
FCSA3645201 V1 -30 46§ |CSAa4177001|B -1 4

Ga 5701CSA4178001]18  -14 4
CSA3646201| Sp 53| ICSAATO001|B -7 4

Ga 5701CSA4180001|B -8 4
CSA3652201| Sp 63| ICSA4187001[F -14 14
C5A3653201| Sp 53| |C5A4188001|F -14 14
CSA3654201| Ga 57F|CSA4189001|F -14 14
CSA3655001) K -52 221 |CSA4190001|F -14 14
CSA3707TO01| D - 37 104 |CSA4195001 | Ga 57
CSA3708001| C  -33 6] 1CSA4196001| Ga 57
CSA3720001| P1 -17 3211CSA4197001(C - 14 6
CSA3722001| P1 -30 32§ CSA4198001|C  -74 8|
CSA3724101} P1 - 24 32]§CSA4199001|F - 21 14
CSA3739301| P1 -28 32lcsAa4221001| G - 27 16
CSA3744001) P1 -29 32)1C8A4222001|1G -29 16
CSA3755201| P2 -1 34§ 1CSA4315001| Sp 53
CSA3762001| P2 -5 34| CSA4327001|B - 18 4
CSA3765001| P2 -2 34§ 1CSA4329001| K -65 24
CSA3766001| P2 -3 34) | C5A4330001| K -64 24
CSA3767001| P2 -4 344 |CSA4333001|H -3 18
CSA3T6B001| P2 -6 34| CSA4347001| R - 12 38
C8A3769001) P2 -7 34| |CSA4348001| R - 18 338
CSA3770001| P2 -8 34| CSA4354001| K - 51 22
CSA3771001| P2 -9 34 N -13 30
CSA3784001| U -5 44|YCSA4461001| N -12 30
CSA3789101| Q@ -1 a6l |CSA4510001[Q  -12 36
CSA3794001| P2 -10 34| CSA4518001| K -54 24
CSA3795001| P2 - 11 34 [CSA4519001|K - 76 24
CSA3796001| P1 -48 32 |CSA4545001| K-35 22
CSA3797001) P1 -22 320§ CSA4548001 1K - 31 22
CSA3808001| P1 -37 32 JCSAS137001 N -23 SOi
csA3808001| P1 -18 | 32||csastssoor|n <15 | 30
csassoooot| @ -8 | 36||csasezi001)Ga 57
CSA3812001)1 Q@ -7 36] | CSAB128001|F - 101 14
CSA3B13001)Q -1 36 |CSAB129001|F - 102 14
CSA38160011Q -6 36 |CSAB133001| Sp 53
C8A3817001| Ga 57IEC3AG156001| V2 -1 48'
CSA3819001| Q@ -3 38] JCSAB157001|V2 -2 48
CS5A3820001 Z -6 50| {CSAB1580011V2 -3 48
CSA3822001 Q -2 36] | C5AB6346001| Ga 56
CSA3B23001| @ -5 36]|CSAB364001 P1 - 13 32
CSA3824001| Q@ -14 G |CSAB397001| K - 56 24
CSA3825001| @ -4 36 Z -10% 52
csAa3gz2s00l @ -9 36] | CSAB3098001| K -56 24
CSA382700t1 Q -10 36 Z -1 52
CS8A3828001 Q@ -13 38 |CSAB429001 | K -53 24
CSA3829001 S -1 40I CSAB4310011K  -57 24

59



	blank1207x824
	3ec6ae4469e15421066b30b53be71a286ce647d3e028b3a1e1ee5642cbe5a3c5.pdf

